Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

•	 Universal input compatible
13
Notes:	*This	unit	is	available	as	a	higher	reliability	model	from	the	base	model.	Average	lifespan	increased	to	100,000	hours.
STANDARD CONSTANT CURRENT LED
DRIVERS
Rated
Wattage
DC Output Voltage Output current Power
Factor
Efficiency
IP
Rating
Model Name
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
12W 10V - 43V 330mA 350mA 370mA >0.50 >77% 20 PDA012B-350C
12W 10V - 43V 330mA 350mA 370mA >0.50 >77% 20 PDA012B-350C-H*
100 to 136 VAC Input
 Non-Dimming
90 to 304VAC Input
 4 Channel Output LED Driver
 0-10V Dimming
108 to 132VAC Input LED Driver
 Triac Dimming
Rated
Wattage
DC Output Voltage Output current Power
Factor
Efficiency
IP
Rating
Model Name
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
31W 22V 24.5V 26.5V 250mA 264mA 278mA >0.90 >81% 65 PDA031W-264G
45W 22V 24.5V 26.5V 366mA 387mA 407mA >0.90 >83% 65 PDA045W-387G
49W 22V 24.5V 26.5V 430mA 453mA 476mA >0.90 >82% 65 PDA049W-445G
Rated
Wattage
DC Output Voltage Output current Power
Factor
Efficiency
IP
Rating
Model Name
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
10W 25.96V 28.92V 30.02V 319mA 336mA 353mA >0.90 >75% 65 PDA010N-336G
14
For more specific information including product datasheets please visit www.phihong.com/LED
Rated
Wattage
DC Output Voltage Output current Power
Factor
Efficiency
IP
Rating
Model Name
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
6W 2.5V - 7.5V 650mA 700mA 750mA >0.70 >70% 20 PDA006B-700C
10W 7.5V - 12V 650mA 700mA 750mA >0.95 >70% 20 PDA010B-700C
15W 17.5V - 42V 300mA 350mA 400mA >0.90 >78% 20 PDA015B-350C
30W 15V - 42V 650mA 700mA 750mA >0.95 >82% 20 PDA030B-700C
Rated
Wattage
DC Output Voltage Output current Power
Factor
Efficiency
IP
Rating
Model Name
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
6W 2.5V - 7.5V 650mA 700mA 750mA >0.70 >70% 20 PDA006A-700C
10W 7.5V - 12V 650mA 700mA 750mA >0.70 >70% 20 PDA010A-700C
15W 17.5V - 42V 300mA 350mA 400mA >0.90 >77% 20 PDA015A-350C
30W 15V - 42V 650mA 700mA 750mA >0.95 >82% 20 PDA030A-700C
90 to 132 VAC Input
 Non-Dimming
211 to 264 VAC Input
 Non-Dimming
Rated
Wattage
DC Output Voltage Output current Power
Factor
Efficiency
IP
Rating
Model Name
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
12W 10V - 43V 330mA 350mA 370mA >0.50 >77% 20 PDA012A-350C
12W 10V - 43V 330mA 350mA 370mA >0.50 >77% 20 PDA012A-350C-H*
185 to 304 VAC Input
 Non-Dimming
Notes:	*This	unit	is	available	as	a	higher	reliability	model	from	the	base	model.	Average	lifespan	increased	to	100,000	hours.
C

IV
E
R
S
15
Rated
Wattage
DC Output Voltage Output current Power
Factor
Efficiency
IP
Rating
Model Name
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
100W 70V - 142V 665mA 700mA 735mA >0.90 >87% 66 PDA100E-700G
100W 47V - 95V 1000mA 1050mA 1100mA >0.90 >87% 66 PDA100E-1A0G
100W 35V - 71V 1330mA 1400mA 1470mA >0.90 >87% 66 PDA100E-1A4G
125W 90V - 178V 665mA 700mA 735mA >0.90 >87% 66 PDA125E-700G
125W 60V - 119V 1000mA 1050mA 1100mA >0.90 >87% 66 PDA125E-1A0G
125W 45V - 89V 1330mA 1400mA 1470mA >0.90 >87% 66 PDA125E-1A4G
Rated
Wattage
DC Output Voltage Output current Power
Factor
Efficiency
IP
Rating
Product Name
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
100W 70V - 142V 665mA 700mA 735mA >0.90 >87% 66 PDA100W-700G
100W 47V - 95V 1000mA 1050mA 1100mA >0.90 >87% 66 PDA100W-1A0G
100W 35V - 71V 1330mA 1400mA 1470mA >0.90 >87% 66 PDA100W-1A4G
125W 90V - 178V 665mA 700mA 735mA >0.90 >87% 66 PDA125W-700G
125W 60V - 119V 1000mA 1050mA 1100mA >0.90 >87% 66 PDA125W-1A0G
125W 45V - 89V 1330mA 1400mA 1470mA >0.90 >87% 66 PDA125W-1A4G
90 to 304VAC Input LED Driver
 Non-Dimming
 High Voltage Output
90 to 304VAC Input LED Driver

R
S
16
STANDARD CONSTANT VOLTAGE LED
DRIVERS
For more specific information including product datasheets please visit www.phihong.com/LED
Rated
Wattage
DC Output Voltage Output current Power
Factor
Efficiency
IP
Rating
Model Name
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
72W - 24V - 2.74A 3.0A 3.15A >0.90 >86% 66 PDA072E-3A0G
80W - 48V - 1.58A 1.67A 1.75A >0.90 >86% 66 PDA080E-1A6G
100W - 48V - 1.98A 2.08A 2.19A >0.90 >86% 66 PDA100E-2A1G
90 to 304VAC Input LED Driver
 Non-Dimming
Rated
Wattage
DC Output Voltage Output current Power
Factor
Efficiency
IP
Rating
Model Name
Min. Typ. Max Min. Typ. Max.
72W - 24V - 2.74A 3.0A 3.15A >0.90 >86% 66 PDA072W-3A0G
80W - 48V - 1.58A 1.67A 1.75A >0.90 >86% 66 PDA080W-1A6G
100W - 48V - 1.98A 2.08A 2.19A >0.90 >86% 66 PDA100W-2A1G
90 to 304VAC Input LED Driver
 0-10V Dimming
Rated
Wattage

IV
E
R
S
17
STANDARD POWER SUPPLIES
Product Image
Output
Power
Output
Voltage
Load
Max.
Model Name
10W 3.3VDC 3.0A PSA15LN3-033
15W
5VDC 3.0A PSA15LN3-050
9VDC 1.67A PSA15LN3-090	†
12VDC 1.25A PSA15LN3-120
15VDC 1.0A PSA15LN3-150	†
18VDC 0.83A PSA15LN3-180	†
24VDC 0.63 PSA15LN3-240
16.5W 3.3VDC 5.0A PSA25L-033	†
20W 5VDC 4.0A PSA25L-050	†
25W
12VDC 2.0A PSA25L-120
15VDC 1.7A PSA25L-150
5VDC 2.6A	(3.0A	pk) PSA25L-20112VDC 1.0A	(1.5A	pk)
5VDC 2.0A
PSA25L-30112VDC 1.0A	(1.5A	pk)
-12VDC 0.3A	(0.5A	pk)
3.3VDC 5.0A PSA25LS-033	†
5VDC 5.0A PSA25LS-050	†
33W* 3.3VDC 10.0A* PSA45-033	†
50W* 5VDC 10.0A* PSA45-050
60W
12VDC 5.0A* PSA45-120
15VDC 4.0A* PSA45-150	†
24VDC 2.5A* PSA45-240
5VDC 5.0A*	(7.0A	pk)
PSA453112VDC 2.5A*	(4.0A	pk)
-12VDC 0.5A*	(1.0A	pk)
5VDC 5.0A*	(7.0A	pk)
PSA453415VDC 2.0A*	(3.0A	pk)
-15VDC 0.5A*	(1.0A	pk)
5VDC 5.0A*	(7.0A	pk)
PSA454112VDC 2.0A*	(4.0A	pk)
-12VDC 0.5A*	(1.0A	pk)
-5VDC 0.5A*	(1.0A	pk)
50W 5VDC 10.0A PSA60-105	†
60W
12VDC 5.0A PSA60-112
15VDC 4.0A PSA60-115	†
24VDC 2.5A PSA60-124
48VDC 1.25A PSA60-148	†
5VDC 6.0A PSA60-202	†24VDC 1.3A
5VDC 4.0A PSA60-20312VDC 3.5A
5VDC 6.0A
PSA60-301	†12VDC 2.2A
-12VDC 0.3A

Over-Voltage	Protection Yes
Overload	Protection Short-circuit	protection,	with	auto-restart
Operation	Temperature 0	to	+50˚C*
Safety approvals may vary on certain models. See specific datasheet for exact information.
* Some models feature higher operating temperature. See specific datasheet for exact specifications.
Standard Power Supply Specifications
Product Image
Output
Power
Output
Voltage
Load
Max.
Model Name
65W
12VDC 5.42A* PSA065-120	‡
24VDC 2.71A* PSA065-240	‡
48VDC 1.36A* PSA065-480	‡
55W 5VDC 11.0A* PSA075-050
75W
12VDC 6.25A* PSA075-120
24VDC 3.125A* PSA075-240
75W 5VDC 15.0A* PSA120-050
20W
12VDC 10.0A* PSA120-120
24VDC 5.0A* PSA120-240
160W
12VDC 13.3A*
PSA160-210
12VDC	ƒ 0.4A*

5W 5V 1.00A PSB05R-050Q-R
5W
5V 1.00A
PSAC05R-050(P)-R
PSAC05R-050(MB)-R	*
9V 0.56A PSA05R-090-R
9W 5V 1.80A PSAC09R-050-R	**
10W
5V 2.00A PSC12R-050-R
9V 1.11A PSC12R-090-R
12W 12V 1.00A PSC12R-120-R
15W
5V 3.00A PSA15R-050PV-R
6V 2.50A PSA15R-060PV-R
9V 1.66A PSA15R-090PV-R
12V 1.25A PSA15R-120PV-R
15V 1.00A PSA15R-150PV-R
24V 0.62A PSA15R-240PV-R
48V 0.31A PSA15R-480PV-R
16W 7.5V 2.00A PSA15R-075PV-R
18W 12V 1.50A PSA18R-120-R	†
10W 3.3V 3.00A PSAA20R-033-R
15W 5V 3.00A PSAA20R-050-R
20W
12V 1.67A PSAA20R-120-R
24V 0.83A PSAA20R-240-R
48V 0.42A PSAA20R-480-R
30W
12V 2.50A PSAA30R-120-R
15V 2.00A PSAA30R-150-R
24V 1.25A PSAA30R-240-R
56V 0.536A PSAA30R-560-R
12V 2.50A PSAM30R-120-R	M
24V 1.25A PSAM30R-240-R	M
60W
12V 5.00A PSA60R-120-R
24V 2.50A PSA60R-240-R
56V 1.07A PSA60R-560-R
W
A
L
L